
Note: Channel Lineups are subject to change.
Any HD Channels will be switched to MPEG 2 SD if TV models
do not meet MPEG4 requirements
It is the customers responsibility to validate this lineup
before re-producing as a reference

Generated
CH#
16-1
17-1
17-2
18-1
18-2
19-1
19-2
20-1
20-2
21-1
21-2
22-1
22-2
23-1
23-2
24-1
24-2
25-1
25-2
26-1
26-2
27-1
27-2
28-1
28-2
29-1
29-2
30-1
30-2
31-1
31-2
32-1
32-2
33-1
33-2
34-1
34-2
35-1
35-2
36-1

Tuesday, August 5, 2025
CHANNEL NAME
EPG TV GUIDE
CBC Calgary HD (CBRTD)
CITY Calgary HD (CKALD)
YesTV Calgary HD (CKCSDT)
Sportsnet HD (West)
PBS Spokane HD (KSPSD)
Global Calgary HD (CICTD)
CBS Spokane HD (KREMDT)
ABC Detroit HD (WXYZD)
ABC Spokane HD (KXLYDT)
CBS Detroit HD (WWJD)
HBO Canada 2 HD
Crave 1 W HD
Flavour Network HD
Crave 3 W HD
BNN Bloomberg HD
Crave 2 W HD
Sportsnet One HD
MovieTime HD
City News AB HD (CTNWSAB)
OMNI Calgary (CJCO)
NBC Spokane HD (KHQDT)
SRC Alberta (CBXFT)
FOX Spokane HD (KAYUDT)
Weather Network
CTV Calgary HD (CFCN)
SportsNet - West (In Market)
CTV Two Alberta HD
Cartoon Network West
CNN HD
E!
Sportsnet 360 HD
Global Saskatoon (CFSK)
Golf HD
Global Edmonton (CITV)
TSN1 HDTV
MuchMusic
TSN2 HD
CPAC House of Commons (ENG)
National Geographic HD

MAJORMINOR
16
17
17
18
18
19
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
32
32
33
33
34
34
35
35
36

1
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1



36-2
37-1
37-2
38-1
38-2
39-1
39-2
40-1
40-2
41-1
41-2
42-1
42-2
43-1
43-2
44-1
44-2
45-1
45-2
46-1

ICI RDI
Discovery Channel HD (TDC)
TVA Montreal West (CFTM)
TV 5 West
Fox News
SportsNet - Pacific (Blackout)
SportsNet - Ontario (Blackout)
Uvagut TV (UVAGUT)
NFL Network
APTN SD
TSN3 (Prairies Blackout)
TSN4 (Ontario Blackout)
TSN5 (Ottawa Blackout)
Disney Channel West SD
AMI-Tele
AMI-tv (East)
AMI-audio (West)
CPAC House of Commons (FR)
UNIS West
Alberta Assembly TV

36
37
37
38
38
39
39
40
40
41
41
42
42
43
43
44
44
45
45
46

2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1


