

Note: Channel Lineups are subject to change.  
 Any HD Channels will be switched to MPEG 2 SD if TV models do not meet MPEG4 requirements  
 It is the customers responsibility to validate this lineup before re-producing as a reference



Generated

Tuesday, August 5, 2025

CH#	CHANNEL NAME	MAJOR	MINOR
16-1	EPG TV GUIDE	16	1
17-1	CBC Calgary HD (CBRTD)	17	1
17-2	CITY Calgary HD (CKALD)	17	2
18-1	YesTV Calgary HD (CKCSDT)	18	1
18-2	Sportsnet HD (West)	18	2
19-1	PBS Spokane HD (KSPSD)	19	1
19-2	Global Calgary HD (CICTD)	19	2
20-1	CBS Spokane HD (KREMDT)	20	1
20-2	ABC Detroit HD (WXYZD)	20	2
21-1	ABC Spokane HD (KXLYDT)	21	1
21-2	CBS Detroit HD (WWJD)	21	2
22-1	HBO Canada 2 HD	22	1
22-2	Crave 1 W HD	22	2
23-1	Flavour Network HD	23	1
23-2	Crave 3 W HD	23	2
24-1	BNN Bloomberg HD	24	1
24-2	Crave 2 W HD	24	2
25-1	Sportsnet One HD	25	1
25-2	MovieTime HD	25	2
26-1	City News AB HD (CTNWSAB)	26	1
26-2	OMNI Calgary (CJCO)	26	2
27-1	NBC Spokane HD (KHQDT)	27	1
27-2	SRC Alberta (CBXFT)	27	2
28-1	FOX Spokane HD (KAYUDT)	28	1
28-2	Weather Network	28	2
29-1	CTV Calgary HD (CFCN)	29	1
29-2	SportsNet - West (In Market)	29	2
30-1	CTV Two Alberta HD	30	1
30-2	Cartoon Network West	30	2
31-1	CNN HD	31	1
31-2	E!	31	2
32-1	Sportsnet 360 HD	32	1
32-2	Global Saskatoon (CFSK)	32	2
33-1	Golf HD	33	1
33-2	Global Edmonton (CITV)	33	2
34-1	TSN1 HDTV	34	1
34-2	MuchMusic	34	2
35-1	TSN2 HD	35	1
35-2	CPAC House of Commons (FNG)	35	2
36-1	National Geographic HD	36	1

36-2	ICI RDI	36	2
37-1	Discovery Channel HD (TDC)	37	1
37-2	TVA Montreal West (CFTM)	37	2
38-1	TV 5 West	38	1
38-2	Fox News	38	2
39-1	SportsNet - Pacific (Blackout)	39	1
39-2	SportsNet - Ontario (Blackout)	39	2
40-1	Uvagut TV (UVAGUT)	40	1
40-2	NFL Network	40	2
41-1	APTN SD	41	1
41-2	TSN3 (Prairies Blackout)	41	2
42-1	TSN4 (Ontario Blackout)	42	1
42-2	TSN5 (Ottawa Blackout)	42	2
43-1	Disney Channel West SD	43	1
43-2	AMI-Tele	43	2
44-1	AMI-tv (East)	44	1
44-2	AMI-audio (West)	44	2
45-1	CPAC House of Commons (FR)	45	1
45-2	UNIS West	45	2
46-1	Alberta Assembly TV	46	1